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Bib Name Club Category M/F
Swim+Run 

to T1

Cycle+T1+

t2
Run Finish Overall CatPos

Gender 

Pos
Comments

285 Tonge, Martin,41 rossendale tri club M40 M 06:15  55:17  30:59  1:32:30 1 1 1

264 Roberts, Ian,30 Ashurst Bike Club MOpen M 06:30  55:56  31:11  1:33:37 2 1 2

265 Wilson, Robert,44 Team Trisports M40 M 07:21  55:19  31:31  1:34:09 3 2 3

230 Snape, Steve,34 TRI PRESTON MOpen M 07:06  56:16  31:32  1:34:53 4 2 4

220 Crawshaw, Andy,47 TriClan M40 M 07:43  54:47  32:53  1:35:22 5 3 5

287 Russell, Sam,21 Loughborough University MOpen M 05:19  59:19  31:49  1:36:26 6 3 6

221 Fletcher, Sean,32 Manchester Tri club MOpen M 06:58  1:00:32  30:07  1:37:37 7 4 7

263 Murray, michael,49 bolton  tri M40 M 07:05  59:59  31:12  1:38:15 8 4 8

278 Westhead, Sam,44 M40 M 07:11  58:57  32:12  1:38:20 9 5 9

261 Hilton, Steven,40 tri team wigan M40 M 07:24  58:39  32:22  1:38:24 10 6 10

234 duckworth, joe,41 chorley harriers & tri M40 M 07:21  58:36  32:29  1:38:24 11 7 11

257 Burnett, Tim,42 Wrecsam Tri M40 M 06:33  57:35  34:31  1:38:39 12 8 12

255 Bleasdale, Mark,41 TriClan M40 M 07:06  58:55  33:06  1:39:07 13 9 13

258 Cooper, Martyn,43 TriClan M40 M 06:33  58:24  34:18  1:39:14 14 10 14

251 Turton, Will,34 MOpen M 06:29  1:00:34  33:37  1:40:39 15 5 15

243 Mahon, Dominic,27 MOpen M 07:42  1:03:05  29:55  1:40:42 16 6 16

242 Lowley, Frazer,35 MOpen M 07:13  58:29  35:03  1:40:43 17 7 17

277 Tierney, Dave,37 tri club MOpen M 06:54  1:00:18  33:54  1:41:05 18 8 18

280 Wilson, David,31 COLT MOpen M 06:47  1:00:19  34:01  1:41:06 19 9 19

160 Barton, Neill,23 MOpen M 07:53  1:00:32  32:51  1:41:15 20 10 20

276 Taylor, Paul,42 M40 M 07:52  59:09  36:17  1:43:17 21 11 21

190 Hesketh, Paul,46 M40 M 08:24  1:02:01  33:10  1:43:34 22 12 22

286 Edwards, Benjamin,19 CRAVEN ENERGY MJun M 05:04  1:01:17  37:18  1:43:37 23 1 23

193 Ireland, David,44 M40 M 09:01  1:01:43  33:20  1:44:03 24 13 24

172 YARWOOD, PAUL,46 MERSEY TRI M40 M 06:39  1:04:31  33:13  1:44:22 25 14 25

167 Lowe, Anthony,52 Rochdale Triathlon Club M50 M 08:50  1:01:41  34:09  1:44:39 26 1 26

60 Connolly, Jim,51 warrington tri M50 M 10:04  1:01:39  33:18  1:45:00 27 2 27

283 Johnson, Christine,37 Ashford Tri Club FOpen F 05:30  1:01:46  38:05  1:45:20 28 1 1

200 Motley, Dave,30 MOpen M 07:44  1:03:48  34:28  1:45:59 29 11 28

256 Bolton, Adam,52 M50 M 06:51  1:03:04  36:16  1:46:11 30 3 29

233 Cleminson, Barry,31 TRI PRESTON MOpen M 07:34  1:04:28  34:15  1:46:17 31 12 30

65 Dickinson, Rob,45 M40 M 09:25  59:15  37:42  1:46:21 32 15 31

179 Brindle, Paul,40 M40 M 07:22  1:03:58  35:02  1:46:21 33 16 32

236 GREENWOOD, IAN,50 M50 M 07:48  1:06:47  31:51  1:46:25 34 4 33

275 spillane, Sean,35 wigan MOpen M 06:33  1:03:28  37:21  1:47:22 35 13 34

224 Howard, Philip,38 MOpen M 07:52  1:08:15  31:19  1:47:25 36 14 35

201 Muncaster, David,42 preston harriers M40 M 08:14  1:02:59  36:20  1:47:31 37 17 36

194 Jones, Rue,38 MOpen M 08:01  1:05:03  34:32  1:47:34 38 15 37

203 O' doherty, Michael,42 M40 M 08:36  1:05:24  33:42  1:47:41 39 18 38

118 JONES, PETER,46 M40 M 08:19  1:04:26  35:36  1:48:20 40 19 39

173 Ashworth, Paul,37 MOpen M 08:00  1:03:28  36:57  1:48:24 41 16 40

209 Smedley, Chris,38 CRAVEN ENERGY MOpen M 07:41  1:02:24  38:24  1:48:28 42 17 41
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241 Loney, Christian,29 Ashurst Bike Club MOpen M 07:21  1:04:31  34:41  1:48:33 43 18 42 inc 2 min penalty

223 Hocking, Simon,36 TRI PRESTON MOpen M 07:38  1:05:31  35:28  1:48:36 44 19 43

273 Macleod, Rob,41 M40 M 06:32  1:05:59  36:06  1:48:36 45 20 44

232 Taylor, Kali,37 CRAVEN ENERGY FOpen F 07:49  1:02:36  38:16  1:48:40 46 2 2

83 DIXON, JOHN,49 M40 M 08:00  1:03:59  37:36  1:49:34 47 21 45

117 Hobday, Simon,51 Wellingborough & DAC M50 M 08:57  1:05:38  35:40  1:50:14 48 5 46

204 Oldfield, Martin,43 M40 M 08:48  1:04:45  36:56  1:50:28 49 22 47

202 Munroe, Glenn,37 CRAVEN ENERGY MOpen M 09:17  1:04:10  37:03  1:50:29 50 20 48

207 Rogers, Steve,40 M40 M 08:28  1:03:12  39:20  1:50:59 51 23 49

281 Anderson, Anna,22 Leeds Met Tri FOpen F 06:07  1:09:19  35:43  1:51:09 52 3 3

75 Slater, Paul,44 M40 M 08:16  1:06:46  36:25  1:51:27 53 24 50

152 Swann, Tim,39 MOpen M 08:58  1:04:25  38:08  1:51:30 54 21 51

137 Hall, Christopher,41 M40 M 09:23  1:06:05  36:04  1:51:32 55 25 52

198 McNally, James,39 MOpen M 08:04  1:04:25  39:11  1:51:39 56 22 53

247 Owens, Niall,30 MOpen M 08:18  1:08:53  34:38  1:51:48 57 23 54

169 Ralph, Martin,37 MOpen M 07:51  1:03:45  40:27  1:52:02 58 24 55

175 Atkin, Simon,37 MOpen M 08:40  1:08:10  35:15  1:52:05 59 25 56

84 Dixon, Gareth,22 MOpen M 06:58  1:08:49  36:27  1:52:13 60 26 57

144 Mawdsley, Keith,47 Fylde Tri M40 M 09:26  1:04:34  38:32  1:52:30 61 26 58

248 Richardson, Philip,42 M40 M 06:50  1:13:23  32:34  1:52:46 62 27 59

235 Gordon-Brown, Andrew,44 M40 M 06:46  1:08:11  38:25  1:53:21 63 28 60

184 Dewhurst, Richard,28 MOpen M 08:10  1:05:15  40:38  1:54:02 64 27 61

245 Mellor, James,26 MOpen M 08:15  1:06:29  39:28  1:54:10 65 28 62

211 Sutcliffe, Dave,44 Rossendale Tri M40 M 09:10  1:08:26  36:58  1:54:33 66 29 63

231 Stilling, Chris,25 My Tri Club MOpen M 07:12  1:02:37  44:54  1:54:41 67 29 64

178 Bone, Nick,31 MOpen M 08:37  1:10:35  35:50  1:55:02 68 30 65

260 Henry, Kristian,30 Mersy tri MOpen M 06:34  1:11:49  36:49  1:55:12 69 31 66

177 Bolton, Daniel,36 MOpen M 09:51  1:09:30  35:53  1:55:13 70 32 67

131 Crosweller, Huw,29 BRAT Club MOpen M 09:35  1:10:02  36:10  1:55:46 71 33 68

270 Harder, Mark,36 MOpen M 06:51  1:05:27  43:31  1:55:48 72 34 69

165 Davidson, Phil,49 preston tri M40 M 08:45  1:09:26  37:45  1:55:55 73 30 70

147 Pollitt, Ian,35 MOpen M 07:39  1:07:46  40:34  1:55:58 74 35 71

222 Giles, Roger,43 M40 M 07:48  1:07:54  40:27  1:56:08 75 31 72

46 Bradshaw, Anthony,63 M60 M 11:26  1:07:25  37:19  1:56:09 76 1 73

219 Woof, Keith,39 MOpen M 07:50  1:09:44  38:42  1:56:15 77 36 74

79 Bennett, Simon,52 M50 M 08:57  1:09:34  37:48  1:56:18 78 6 75

249 Rogan, Daniel,31 Tritanium MOpen M 08:14  1:09:39  38:52  1:56:44 79 37 76

191 HIGSON, RON,51 M50 M 08:18  1:09:51  38:38  1:56:45 80 7 77

127 Butler, Stuart,35 MOpen M 06:42  1:11:04  39:06  1:56:51 81 38 78

246 Motley, Gareth,36 MOpen M 07:36  1:09:18  40:03  1:56:56 82 39 79

244 Makin, James,22 MOpen M 07:55  1:12:04  37:00  1:56:58 83 40 80

150 Scurrah, Dave,39 MOpen M 10:00  1:10:04  37:07  1:57:10 84 41 81

157 Veevers, Paul,32 MOpen M 08:11  1:12:14  36:59  1:57:23 85 42 82

189 Hargraves, Graham,33 MOpen M 08:39  1:11:53  36:58  1:57:28 86 43 83
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185 Doyle, Paul,40 M40 M 08:21  1:08:15  41:03  1:57:38 87 32 84

226 Mawdsley, Annaliese,35 Triangle RT FOpen F 07:34  1:10:27  39:39  1:57:38 88 4 4

208 Sheret, Ian,33 MOpen M 07:47  1:11:18  38:34  1:57:38 89 44 85

101 Mcauley, Phil,44 M40 M 10:05  1:10:22  37:19  1:57:45 90 33 86

254 Winder, Gavin,31 COLTS MOpen M 07:53  1:08:29  41:48  1:58:09 91 45 87

274 Millard, Rob,26 MOpen M 06:38  1:11:37  40:04  1:58:19 92 46 88

90 Grundy, David,49 M40 M 09:19  1:10:28  38:39  1:58:25 93 34 89

138 Hampshire, Wayne,48 CRAVEN ENERGY M40 M 08:57  1:10:51  38:39  1:58:26 94 35 90

228 Reilly, Heath,44 M40 M 07:12  1:11:07  40:22  1:58:39 95 36 91

145 Midgley, Keith,59 M50 M 09:06  1:13:15  36:49  1:59:09 96 8 92

206 Roach, Neale,53 TriClan M50 M 08:17  1:10:29  40:53  1:59:38 97 9 93

112 White, Robert,40 M40 M 10:06  1:12:30  37:32  2:00:07 98 37 94

205 Powell, Iain,37 MOpen M 08:21  1:09:50  42:12  2:00:22 99 47 95

49 Hardman, Andrew,55 M50 M 10:45  1:07:31  42:18  2:00:33 100 10 96

47 Dixon, Mark,47 M40 M 07:34  1:07:20  45:53  2:00:46 101 38 97

77 Aspden, Jason,35 MOpen M 08:58  1:07:27  45:11  2:01:35 102 48 98

18 Bridge, Craig,44 M40 M 07:49  1:12:16  41:50  2:01:54 103 39 99

161 Bedford, Kevin,52 COLT M50 M 07:33  1:11:25  43:04  2:02:02 104 11 100

129 Clark, Tim,44 M40 M 09:46  1:12:15  40:16  2:02:16 105 40 101

116 Hanson, Stephen,53 CRAVEN ENERGY M50 M 09:41  1:13:29  39:12  2:02:21 106 12 102

269 Hallam, Matthew,22 MOpen M 06:47  1:16:15  39:27  2:02:28 107 49 103

183 Crahan, Stephen,36 MOpen M 09:08  1:11:41  41:52  2:02:40 108 50 104

267 Caunce, Andrea,37 FOpen F 07:12  1:13:23  42:23  2:02:57 109 5 5

132 Dent, Stephen,49 M40 M 09:35  1:12:27  41:02  2:03:03 110 41 105

115 Foster, Lucy,29 Manchester Triathlon Club FOpen F 09:47  1:16:17  37:24  2:03:28 111 6 6

229 Ryan, Mark Francis,38 Oxford Triathlon Club MOpen M 07:37  1:12:17  43:42  2:03:35 112 51 106

44 Large, David,43 preston harriers M40 M 11:49  1:12:16  39:47  2:03:52 113 42 107

253 Wilson, Matthew,28 MOpen M 06:41  1:13:18  43:57  2:03:55 114 52 108

210 Stanfield, Greg,25 MOpen M 07:07  1:16:01  41:06  2:04:13 115 53 109

139 Hanson, David,41 M40 M 09:09  1:15:10  40:03  2:04:20 116 43 110

146 Pennington, Nick,38 MOpen M 08:57  1:10:55  44:42  2:04:33 117 54 111

216 Wardle, Doug,50 M50 M 08:58  1:17:16  38:26  2:04:39 118 13 112

96 Johnson, Kevin,33 MOpen M 08:19  1:14:05  42:29  2:04:51 119 55 113

109 Smith, Stephen,43 M40 M 09:29  1:10:04  45:29  2:05:01 120 44 114

148 Robinson, Darrin,45 M40 M 10:00  1:11:47  43:38  2:05:24 121 45 115

74 Muffett, Allen,48 M40 M 12:50  1:10:12  42:32  2:05:33 122 46 116

106 Richardson, Paul,44 Tritanium M40 M 10:42  1:14:06  41:05  2:05:52 123 47 117

218 Wood, Chris,50 M50 M 09:24  1:12:29  44:12  2:06:03 124 14 118

252 White, Joanne,41 F40 F 08:14  1:17:34  40:39  2:06:25 125 1 7

140 Harrison, Frank,49 Manx Tri Club M40 M 08:30  1:13:56  44:00  2:06:26 126 48 119

105 Quirk, Carole,54 F50 F 10:30  1:14:29  41:35  2:06:33 127 1 8

166 Emery, Keith,48 M40 M 09:01  1:15:58  41:53  2:06:51 128 49 120

130 Cowlin, Paul,36 MOpen M 08:17  1:16:48  41:56  2:07:00 129 56 121

122 Atkinson, Paul,46 M40 M 07:46  1:15:08  44:10  2:07:03 130 50 122
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50 Layzell, Ben,32 MOpen M 09:47  1:13:12  44:14  2:07:11 131 57 123

133 Dixon, Angela,36 FOpen F 09:20  1:16:43  41:20  2:07:22 132 7 9

89 Gohil, Sarah,43 F40 F 08:15  1:17:44  41:33  2:07:32 133 2 10

125 Bolton, Ian,48 M40 M 09:02  1:15:01  43:34  2:07:36 134 51 124

213 Upton, Christopher,55 M50 M 09:28  1:13:10  45:09  2:07:46 135 15 125

279 Whitfield, Paul,37 MOpen M 06:09  1:12:57  48:42  2:07:46 136 58 126

23 DUERDEN, NEIL,37 MOpen M 09:28  1:18:37  39:43  2:07:47 137 59 127

22 Rollins, Craig,35 MOpen M 09:39  1:16:23  41:46  2:07:48 138 60 128

187 Eastwood, Phil,33 MOpen M 08:18  1:20:00  39:32  2:07:48 139 61 129

98 Johnston, Mick,41 M40 M 09:47  1:15:06  43:05  2:07:58 140 52 130

29 Brydon, Alan,24 MOpen M 08:02  1:21:35  38:35  2:08:12 141 62 131

149 Roden, Michael,28 NJD Sports Injuries MOpen M 09:34  1:18:40  40:01  2:08:15 142 63 132

212 Thompson, Ian,37 MOpen M 09:02  1:17:32  42:11  2:08:44 143 64 133

227 Ogden, Lee,32 TRI PRESTON MOpen M 07:34  1:14:58  46:20  2:08:51 144 65 134

162 Birt, Steve,43 Bolton M40 M 09:21  1:16:56  42:47  2:09:03 145 53 135

81 BOTTOMLEY, DANIEL,24 MOpen M 08:17  1:19:23  41:40  2:09:20 146 66 136

55 Swift, Paul,35 MOpen M 10:52  1:21:22  37:11  2:09:24 147 67 137

180 Buckley, Steven,35 MOpen M 09:34  1:21:48  38:22  2:09:43 148 68 138

199 Moore, Sally,42 F40 F 08:18  1:20:01  41:37  2:09:55 149 3 11

87 Flood, David,46 M40 M 08:10  1:20:20  41:46  2:10:16 150 54 139

186 Dunham, Phil,28 MOpen M 09:16  1:15:21  45:43  2:10:19 151 69 140

97 Johnson, Paul,38 Bolton Metro Tri Club MOpen M 10:59  1:19:27  39:55  2:10:20 152 70 141

136 Greening, Fiona,41 F40 F 09:27  1:20:32  40:24  2:10:22 153 4 12

124 Blackledge, Adrian,36 MOpen M 08:24  1:20:03  41:58  2:10:24 154 71 142

32 Hammond, Mark,40 M40 M 10:25  1:18:40  41:26  2:10:29 155 55 143

120 Smart, David,63 Leeds & Bradford Triathlon M60 M 09:36  1:19:32  41:25  2:10:32 156 2 144

158 Wilkins, Maureen,47 F40 F 09:33  1:19:23  41:52  2:10:47 157 5 13

69 Hutchinson, Nicholas,44 M40 M 09:24  1:17:17  44:26  2:11:05 158 56 145

19 moss, terry,39 MOpen M 10:53  1:16:38  43:43  2:11:13 159 72 146

11 GANGE, ANDREW,37 MOpen M 12:54  1:19:10  39:11  2:11:14 160 73 147

59 Wilson, Dean,42 M40 M 09:11  1:18:38  43:49  2:11:37 161 57 148

21 Ormrod, Peter,32 MOpen M 10:20  1:23:14  38:48  2:12:22 162 74 149

195 Leach, Mark,28 MOpen M 10:43  1:12:24  49:31  2:12:37 163 75 150

72 McEvoy, Andrew,49 M40 M 10:43  1:21:03  41:03  2:12:47 164 58 151

174 Aspden, Lee,40 M40 M 08:47  1:20:46  43:40  2:13:11 165 59 152

110 Tice, Sandra,50 F50 F 09:47  1:21:09  42:24  2:13:19 166 2 14

134 Fellows, Lynda,39 FOpen F 09:14  1:22:01  42:20  2:13:34 167 8 15

151 Spencer, Garth,26 NJD Sports Injuries MOpen M 10:31  1:20:30  42:44  2:13:44 168 76 153

238 Henry, Peter,25 MOpen M 07:13  1:23:13  44:08  2:14:32 169 77 154

192 Holland, Sorrel,33 Team Physiofusion FOpen F 09:15  1:19:17  46:04  2:14:35 170 9 16

76 Ambler, Martin,37 MOpen M 08:58  1:18:57  47:01  2:14:56 171 78 155

88 Gibson, Helen,31 FOpen F 08:51  1:20:46  45:21  2:14:57 172 10 17

126 Burrell, Chris,52 M50 M 09:17  1:17:04  49:06  2:15:26 173 16 156

159 Wilson, John,28 MOpen M 09:04  1:21:19  45:05  2:15:27 174 79 157
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52 Roberts, Nicholas,45 M40 M 11:49  1:18:37  45:02  2:15:27 175 60 158

48 Fyles, Wayne,48 M40 M 10:29  1:17:45  47:17  2:15:30 176 61 159

68 Hargreaves, Sally,38 FOpen F 11:20  1:18:04  46:13  2:15:37 177 11 18

128 Calvert, Rachael,33 FOpen F 08:59  1:21:19  45:30  2:15:48 178 12 19

54 Sinclair, Colin,50 M50 M 11:43  1:19:30  44:37  2:15:49 179 17 160

71 Keenan, Graeme,32 MOpen M 12:48  1:20:28  42:53  2:16:07 180 80 161

121 Adams, Sally,42 parbold pink panthers F40 F 08:30  1:22:43  45:20  2:16:32 181 6 20

215 Walker, David,51 M50 M 09:39  1:19:00  48:00  2:16:38 182 18 162

141 Hughes, Steve,38 MOpen M 10:46  1:23:08  42:57  2:16:49 183 81 163

15 Taylor, Melanie,36 FOpen F 11:15  1:22:45  42:55  2:16:54 184 13 21

168 Newberry, Stewart,49 CRAVEN ENERGY M40 M 08:33  1:20:03  48:29  2:17:04 185 62 164

142 Lambert, Sian,33 FOpen F 08:58  1:20:43  47:32  2:17:12 186 14 22

37 Morley, Christopher,36 MOpen M 11:11  1:24:04  42:19  2:17:32 187 82 165

143 Mason, William,33 Lancaster colts MOpen M 09:08  1:17:55  50:41  2:17:43 188 83 166

100 Lee, David,49 M40 M 09:28  1:22:55  46:24  2:18:47 189 63 167

181 Catterall, Matthew,25 MOpen M 10:18  1:14:58  54:11  2:19:26 190 84 168

39 Eccles, Simon,38 MOpen M 09:31  1:21:27  49:29  2:20:26 191 85 169

61 Annable, Pat,49 F40 F 11:20  1:20:29  49:32  2:21:19 192 7 23

27 Taylor, Emma,21 FOpen F 08:19  1:31:07  42:12  2:21:36 193 15 24

28 Britton, Liz,23 FOpen F 12:00  1:24:57  44:45  2:21:41 194 16 25

214 Wainwright, Paul,55 M50 M 07:36  1:27:52  46:28  2:21:55 195 19 170

41 Martin, Jonathan,23 MOpen M 11:50  1:22:54  47:45  2:22:28 196 86 171

25 BRADY, NIGEL,44 M40 M 13:19  1:26:26  43:08  2:22:51 197 64 172

38 BEETHAM, GAVIN,48 TRI-PRESTON M40 M 11:14  1:20:17  51:49  2:23:19 198 65 173

70 Johnston, Paul,31 MOpen M 09:58  1:28:46  44:41  2:23:24 199 87 174

102 McGuire, Paul,30 Tritanium MOpen M 08:52  1:34:19  41:00  2:24:11 200 88 175

78 Barritt, Emma,30 FOpen F 07:34  1:28:11  48:59  2:24:43 201 17 26

107 Robinson, Richard,38 MOpen M 09:09  1:25:37  50:04  2:24:49 202 89 176

45 Mitchell, Neil,34 MOpen M 08:48  1:27:39  48:52  2:25:19 203 90 177

42 McNamara, David,38 MOpen M 13:00  1:30:18  42:52  2:26:09 204 91 178

119 Nash, Paul,53 M50 M 10:06  1:18:50  57:17  2:26:12 205 20 179

31 Ford, Chris,38 MOpen M 10:26  1:27:43  48:42  2:26:50 206 92 180

111 Unsworth, Steven,38 MOpen M 11:08  1:32:29  43:17  2:26:53 207 93 181

91 Harrison, Samuel,24 MOpen M 13:00  1:36:04  38:23  2:27:25 208 94 182

56 Swindells, Andrew,32 MOpen M 11:25  1:21:08  55:01  2:27:33 209 95 183

103 Mitchell, Ian,32 MOpen M 08:47  1:27:32  51:41  2:28:00 210 96 184

250 Thompson, Emma,18 FJun F 07:33  1:28:52  52:00  2:28:24 211 1 27

153 Taylor, Sarah,28 FOpen F 08:42  1:25:37  54:28  2:28:46 212 18 28

155 Taylor, Janice,46 F40 F 10:38  1:28:05  50:50  2:29:31 213 8 29

66 Drake, Wendy,44 F40 F 10:21  1:33:36  48:24  2:32:19 214 9 30

33 Newell, David,55 M50 M 11:36  1:25:10  55:42  2:32:27 215 21 185

30 Clark, Anne,51 F50 F 12:57  1:28:55  50:41  2:32:31 216 3 31

40 Fitchett, Allan,71 M70 M 12:21  1:31:00  50:02  2:33:22 217 1 186

92 Henderson, Chris,56 M50 M 08:56  1:26:26  58:11  2:33:32 218 22 187
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154 Taylor, Kirsty,35 FOpen F 09:42  1:30:13  55:49  2:35:44 219 19 32

51 Peddie, Iain,32 MOpen M 12:44  1:32:12  51:52  2:36:47 220 97 188

24 Mcilvenny, Jason,40 M40 M 14:12  1:37:35  47:13  2:38:59 221 66 189

64 Clark, Marta,36 FOpen F 10:58  1:39:57  48:15  2:39:10 222 20 33

80 Bill, Susan,36 FOpen F 10:21  1:31:02  58:46  2:40:08 223 21 34

20 Milnes, Andrew,48 M40 M 13:37  1:40:23  46:53  2:40:52 224 67 190

63 Burrell, Gareth,18 MJun M 11:24  1:53:23  38:25  2:43:11 225 2 191

86 Eardley, Rachel,29 FOpen F 10:17  1:38:53  54:06  2:43:15 226 22 35

67 Graham, Maria,35 wakefield triathlon club FOpen F 10:17  1:38:13  54:59  2:43:28 227 23 36

123 Austin, Simon,46 M40 M 08:48  1:29:05  1:06:30  2:44:22 228 68 192

62 Ashton, Helen,32 FOpen F 12:27  1:34:58  57:46  2:45:10 229 24 37

171 Williams, Duncan,47 Rossendale Triathlon Club M40 M 09:16  1:33:56  1:07:37  2:50:48 230 69 193

182 Clark, Susan,44 F40 F 10:24  1:38:23  1:04:42  2:53:28 231 10 38

43 Yandle, Eleanor,43 F40 F 10:40  1:36:01  1:06:59  2:53:40 232 11 39

73 Mercer, Susan,42 F40 F 10:59  1:40:57  1:06:25  2:58:20 233 12 40

99 Keane, Joseph,20 MOpen M 09:25  2:09:02  44:06  3:02:31 234 98 194

95 Jackson, Kevin,43 M40 M 11:10  1:48:11  1:06:31  3:05:51 235 70 195

104 MITCHELL, PETER,29 MOpen M 08:16  1:18:18  1:26:33 DNF?

135 Fox, Kelvin,47 M40 M  1:57:00 No Chip Unofficial time



22/08/2011 Epic Events 

Clitheroe Triatlon (Relay) 2011

Bib FirstName Club Race Start Time
Swim +Run 

to T1

Cycle+T1+

T2
Run

Finish 

Time
Overall

9 Keighley, Paul Team Max Relay 09:03:20 07:14 00:58:50 00:35:46 01:41:50 1

6 Nolan, Jane clitheroe bike club Relay 09:03:20 06:32 01:12:48 29:46 01:49:06 2

4 Barnes, Nigel Darwen Dashers Relay 09:03:00 08:53  1:06:42  39:29  1:55:03 3

2 Molyneux, Steven Relay 09:03:10 12:51  1:04:30  38:44  1:56:04 4

10 Martin, Danny D.L.C. Dream Team Relay 09:03:00 08:15  1:11:00  37:58  1:57:13 5

5 Brandon, John Relay 09:03:10 09:29  1:11:36  41:02  2:02:06 6

8 Bryan, Mick Team Bryan Relay 09:03:10 06:54  1:15:02  41:46  2:03:41 7

3 Welsh, Neil MustTriHarder Relay 09:03:20 09:54  1:05:54  50:54  2:06:41 8

7 Roden (Dinsdale), Helen NJD Sports Injury Clinic Relay 09:03:00 07:33  1:17:49  41:31  2:06:52 9

1 Wells, Susannah Relay 09:03:00 10:00 01:46:39 49:54  2:46:32 10


